

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin & Anr.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023

SC No. 525/2023

FIR No. 579/2023

P.S Kotwali

16.01.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, the matter is passed-over, to be taken up **at 02.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.01.2024

It is 04.20 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Nazir Ali, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Rashid Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.
Both the accused persons produced from judicial custody.

PW1 Sh. Varun Walia is present. However, he is discharged unexamined at the request of the Ld. Proxy Counsel. It is submitted by the Ld. Proxy Counsel that the main counsel is not keeping well and would not be in a position to attend the proceedings today.

List for PE on **22.02.2024**.

PW1 Sh. Varun Walia be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
16.01.2024