

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023

SC No. 525/2023

FIR No. 579/2023

P.S Kotwali

17.01.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Nazir Ali, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Rashid Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Saad Mirza and Wahaj.
Mr. Shahroz Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Saad S/o Raja.
Accused Saad S/o Raja is present on bail.
IO SI Satish Kumar is not present.

PW Abdul Rehan (S. No. 3) is present.

PW-2 Ashok Vohra and PW HC Sobir Rathi are not present.

The matter is passed-over at the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused persons.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.01.2025

It is 01.35 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Rashid Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Saad Mirza and Wahaj.
Accused persons, namely, Saad Mirza and Wahaj Mirza have been produced from judicial custody.
Accused Saad S/o Raja is present on bail.

PW-4 Ashok Vohra has been partly cross-examined.
His further cross-examination is deferred as it is lunch time.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.01.2025

Contd..2/-

It is 03.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Rashid Hashmi, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Saad Mirza and Wahaj.
Mr. Shahroz Bakshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Saad S/o Raja.
Accused persons, namely, Saad Mirza and Wahaj Mirza have been produced from judicial custody.
Accused Saad S/o Raja is present on bail.

PW-4 Ashok Vohra and PW Abdul Rehan are present. However, they are discharged for today as the evidence has to be recorded in a time bound matter in case ***FIR No. 10/2016, PS Rajinder Nagar titled State v. Rajan Singh @ Abhishek & Ors.***

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **27.02.2025**.

Issue summons to PW4 Ashok Vohra; PW Abdul Rehan (S. No. 3); PW Ct. Mohar Singh (S. No. 11) along with IO SI Satish Kumar for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
17.01.2025