

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin
CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023
SC No. 525/2023
FIR No. 579/2023
Under Section 392/397/411/34 IPC
P.S Kotwali

23.05.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Aqeel Azhar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Ayub
Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the accused,
namely, Saad Mirza @ Fardin.
IO HC Nand Kishore is present.

Particulars of previous involvement of the accused
has been received. Copy thereof has been supplied to Ld.
Counsel for the applicant.

At request, the matter is passed-over.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.05.2025

It is 11:35 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the
accused, namely, Saad Mirza @ Fardin.
The accused, namely, Saad Mirza @ Fardin has
been produced from judicial custody.
IO HC Nand Kishore is present.

The accused has entered appearance and reiterated
that he does not desire to obtain medical treatment. Separate
statement of the said accused is record to the said effect.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld.
Counsel for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP
for the State.

Contd..2/-

..2..

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments
on **27.05.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
23.05.2025