

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin
CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023
SC No. 525/2023
FIR No. 579/2023
Under Section 392/397/411/34 IPC
P.S Kotwali

27.05.2025

Present : None for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the
accused, namely, Saad Mirza @ Fardin.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today
and the substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State assigned for this
Court has not entered appearance yet.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld.
Counsel for the accused/applicant.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments
on **29.05.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
27.05.2025