

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin & Ors. (Applicant Wahaj Mirza)
CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023
SC No. 525/2023
FIR No. 579/2023
Under Section 392/397/411/34 IPC
P.S Kotwali

09.06.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the
accused, namely, Wahaj Mirza.
IO SI Sanjay Nain is present.

Reply to bail application of the applicant/accused
has been filed by the IO. Copy thereof is supplied to Ld. Counsel
for the applicant/accused.

Arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel
for the accused/applicant as well as by the Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.

List for orders at **05.00 p.m.**

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.06.2025

It is 12:30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Nominal roll of the accused, namely, Wahaj Mirza
has been received from Jail Superintendent, CJ-10, Rohini, New
Delhi respectively. Copy thereof is retained on record.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.06.2025

Contd..2/-

It is 01:35 p.m.

Present : None.

Vide separate order, the present application is ***allowed***, in the terms specified therein.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.06.2025