

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin
CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023
SC No.: 525/2023
FIR No.: 579/2023
PS: Kotwali

27.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

This is an application under Section 439 of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/Cr.P.C./Section 483 Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023/BNSS, seeking regular bail filed on behalf of the accused, namely, Saad Mirza @ Fardin.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ayub Ahmed Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, namely, Saad Mirza @ Fardin.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on 28.11.2025.

Ahlmad
27.11.2025