

State Vs. Saad Mirza @ Fardin (applicant Nazma)

CNR No.: DLCT01-013471-2023

SC No.: 525/2023

FIR No.: 579/2023

PS: Kotwali

11.03.2026

This is an application for release of FDRs bearing no. 8958 and 8710, both for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- each, moved on behalf of applicant/surety Nazma.

Present : Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. (*Substitute*) Addl. PP for
the State.
None for the applicant.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings
on the date already fixed *i.e.* **23.03.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
11.03.2026